
Fontainebleau Softball 

Varsity Schedule 2017 

 

Day Date Opponent  Place  Time 
Friday Feb  3 Archbishop Hannan (Scrimmage) Home 5:00 

Friday Feb  10 Dominican (Scrimmage) Home 5:00 

  Fontainebleau Jamboree       

Friday Feb  17  Home  

Saturday Feb  18  Home  

Monday Feb  20 Lakeshore Away 5:00 

Tuesday Feb  21 Pope John Paul II Away 3:30 

** Northshore/Southshore Challenge** 

Friday Feb  24  Home  

Saturday Feb  25  Home  

Monday Feb  27 * Mandeville Away 11:00 

Thursday Mar  2 * Northshore Home 5:00 

**  Lafayette Lady Lions Tournament ** 

Friday Mar   3  Away  

Saturday Mar   4  Away  

Saturday Mar   4  Away  

Tuesday Mar   7 * Hammond Away 3:30 

Thursday Mar   9 * Covington Home 5:00 

**  FHS/SSA Classic ** 

Friday                   Mar  10                                                                                                       Home  

Saturday              Mar  11                                                                                                       Home 

Tuesday Mar  14 * Ponchatoula Away 4:00 

Thursday Mar  16 * Slidell Home 5:00 

Friday Mar  17 Doyle Away 5:30 

Thursday Mar  23 * Mandeville Home 5:00 

Saturday Mar  25 * Northshore Away 11:00 

Tuesday Mar  28 * Hammond Home 5:00 

Thursday Mar  30 * Covington Away 4:00 

Tuesday Apr    4 * Ponchatoula Home 5:00 

Thursday Apr    6 * Slidell  Away 4:00 

Monday Apr   10 Maurapas Away 4:30 

Wednesday Apr   12 Lakeshore Home 5:00 

Tuesday Apr   18 Bi-District     

Saturday Apr   22 Regionals       

Fri - Sat  Apr 28-29  State Tournament - Sulphur     

* = District Game (6-5A) 

Head Coach – Darryl Tassin  

ASST. Coaches - David Dragg 

 


